GPL6107 Series
Ultra-Fast High PSRR, 1A CMOS Voltage Regulators
Product Summary
The GPL6107 Series are a group of positive voltage regulators manufactured by CMOS technology with high
ripple rejection, ultra-fast transient response and low dropout voltage, which provide large output currents even when
the difference of the input-output voltage is small. Each of the GPL6107 series consists of a high-precision voltage
reference, an error correction circuit, and a current limited output driver. Thus the series are very suitable for the

 Wireless devices
 Battery charger
Block Diagram Order Information
GPL6107①②
Designator Description
①
Output Voltage
e.g.3.3V=33
②
Package:
SOT-23-3L=K3
SOT-23-5L=K5
SOT-89-3L=KE
SOT-89-5L=KT
GPL6107 Series
Pin Configuration
SOT-23-3 SOT-23-5 SOT-89-3 SOT-89-5
1 2
3
1 32
5 4
1 32 1 32
5 4
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Ta=25℃,unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Ratings Units
Input Voltage VIN VSS-0.3~VSS+7 V
Output Voltage VOUT VSS-0.3~ VIN+0.3 V
Output Current IOUT 2000 mA
Power Dissipation
SOT-23-3 PD 0.4 W
SOT-89 PD 0.6 W
Operating Free Air Temperature Range TA -40~85 °C
Operating Junction Temperature Range Tj -40~125 °C
Storage Temperature Tstg -40~125 °C